
Administrative Office - 801 S. 10th St., Council Bluffs, IA 51501
Name Title Direct Line Email Address

Kip Shanks District Director (712) 396-2202 Kip.Shanks@iowa.gov 

Jennifer Foltz Executive Officer (712) 396-2203 Jen.Foltz@iowa.gov

Teresa Griffith Administrative Officer (712) 396-2204 teresa.griffith@iowa.gov
Wayne Reed Probation/Parole Supervisor (712) 396-2207 Wayne.Reed@iowa.gov

Rich Alcala Systems Administrator (712) 396-2208 rich.alcala@dom.iowa.gov

DeLon Naig Community Work Crew Leader (712) 396-2220 delon.naig@iowa.gov

Suzanne Schleifman Personnel Specialist (712) 396-2206 suzanne.schleifman@iowa.gov

Brian Richmond Executive Officer (712) 396-2237 Brian.Richmond@iowa.gov

Joshua Keyser Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2209 joshua.keyser@iowa.gov

Angie Larsen Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2224 Angela.Larsen@iowa.gov

Dirk Lucy Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 435-0003 Dirk.Lucy@iowa.gov

Todd Millikan Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 435-0383 Todd.Millikan@iowa.gov

Robert Holst Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2230 robert.holst@iowa.gov

Nikki Verschoor Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2251 Nikki.Verschoor@iowa.gov

Paul Witt Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2234 paul.witt@iowa.gov

Chris Walla Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2223 Chris.Walla@iowa.gov

Kelly Jennings Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2211 Kelly.Jennings@iowa.gov

Randy Baxter Probation/Parole Officer 1 (712) 396-2243 randy.baxter@iowa.gov

Natalie Blanchard Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2218 natalie.blanchard@iowa.gov
Tiffany Odens Probation/Parole Officer 1 (712) 396-2240 tiffany.odens@iowa.gov
Mollee Becker Secretary (712) 396-2200 Mollee.Becker@iowa.gov

Amy Haase Secretary (712) 396-2201 Amy.Haase@iowa.gov

Leah Wenninghoff Secretary (712) 396-2221 leah.wenninghoff@iowa.gov

Kim Egner Secretary (712) 396-2249 Kim.Egner@iowa.gov

Omni Office - 300 W. Broadway, Suite 201, Council Bluffs, IA 51501
Name Title Direct Line Email Address

Carl Brack Probation/Parole Supervisor (712) 396-2205 Carl.Brack@iowa.gov

Dan Newby Probation/Parole Supervisor (712) 396-2233 Dan.Newby@iowa.gov

Michael Brown Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2226 michael.brown@iowa.gov
Matt Whitney Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2228 Matt.Whitney@iowa.gov

Juan Chavez Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2231 Juan.Chavez@iowa.gov

Chris Coughlin Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2238 chris.coughlin@iowa.gov

Shea Scalise Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2213 shea.scalise@iowa.gov

ReMar Walker Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2242 Remar.Walker@iowa.gov

Jim Weberg Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2219 jim.weberg@iowa.gov 

Kurt Spomer Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2217 kurt.spomer@iowa.gov
Adam Owen Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2227 adam.j.owen@iowa.gov
Kaila Merchant Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2232 kaila.merchant@iowa.gov

Dale Davis Probation/Parole Officer 3 (712) 396-2214 Dale.Davis@iowa.gov

Residential Correctional Facility - 900 9th Ave., Council Bluffs, IA 51501
Name Title Direct Line Email Address

Mike Flairty Assistant District Director (712) 396-2236 Michael.Flairty@iowa.gov

Daniel Liggett Residential Supervisor (712) 396-2247 daniel.liggett@iowa.gov

Mike Henderson Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2239 mike.henderson@iowa.gov
Bobby Bearley Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 325-4943 Robert.Bearley@iowa.gov

Tabitha DeZeeuw Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2253 Tabitha.Dezeeuw@iowa.gov

Residential Treatment Center - 1102 9th Ave., Council Bluffs, IA 51501
Name Title Direct Line Email Address

Crystal Cook Community Treatment Coordinator (712) 396-2252 crystal.cook@iowa.gov

Anne Robbins Community Treatment Coordinator (712) 396-2222 Anne.Robbins@iowa.gov
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Dana Bruce Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2210 dana.bruce@iowa.gov

Jackie Plowman Probation/Parole Officer 2 (712) 396-2244 jackie.plowman@iowa.gov

Residential Officers may be reached at 712-325-4943 Extensions 2245, 2246, 2215 or 2216.
Residential Officers are listed below:
Name Email Address

Andrew Brandt Andrew.brandt@iowa.gov
Craig Zenor Craig.Zenor@iowa.gov
Greg Becker Greg.Becker@iowa.gov
Alyssa Wyman alyssa.wyman@iowa.gov
John White john.white@iowa.gov
Julie Bearley julie.bearley@iowa.gov
Eric Burgland eric.burgland@iowa.gov
Richard Barton Richard.Barton@iowa.gov
Ron Meckna Ron.Meckna@iowa.gov
Blake Felts blake.felts@iowa.gov
Jamie Plowman jamie.plowman@iowa.gov
Keyton Wichman keyton.wichman@iowa.gov
Jessica Mayer jessie.mayer@iowa.gov 
Anna Phillips anna.phillips@iowa.gov
Lacie Paulson lacie.paulson@iowa.gov
Joel Panteau joel.panteau@iowa.gov 
Brady Schlueter brady.schlueter@iowa.gov
Jeff Hasley jeffrey.hasley@iowa.gov
Brent Clark brent.clark@iowa.gov
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